Docket No. RD27, 793

FORM PTO 1595 RECORDATION FO PATENT	Latient and Literatural Action Course
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Gregory Scot Corman Milivoj Konstantin Brun Henry Charles McGuigan	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>General Electric Company</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Street Address: One River Road City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345
Other Execution Date: May 25, 2001 May 29, 2001 May 29, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(os) attachod? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appli May 25, 2001 May 29, 2001 May 29, 2001 A. Patent Application No.(s) O9 681, 735	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59 Bldg. K-1, Salamone	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00
P.O. Box 8	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Research Circle	8. Deposit account number: 07-0868
City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301	
USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing intities a true copy of the original document. Toan P. Vo Name of Person Signing Total number of	P. Vo. 5/29/2001
rotar romber o	f pages including cover sheet, attachments and document
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	atents and Trademarks

8/93

PATENT REEL: 011616 FRAME: 0599

			Docket Number
ASSIGNMENT			RD-27, 793
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consider	eration,	of which I ac	knowledge receipt, I (we)
Gregory Scot Corman	of		ke, New York
Milivoj Konstantin Brun	of		ike, New York
Henry Charles McGuigan	of	Duanesbur	g, New York
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	of		
	of 		
	of of		
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corpora	ation an	id Brown Unit	versity Research Foundation, a
Providence, Rhode Island Corporation, its successors and assigns improvements in:	s me ei	nure ngni, uw	s and linerest in and to the
METHOD FOR PRODUCING MELT-INFILTRATED	CERA	AMIC. CON	POSITES USING FORMED
SUPPORTS			
All property and the second se			
the state of the s			
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United State	as hara	1111	
executed concurrently herewith, or			
\boxtimes U.S. Serial No.: $09/681,735$, filed $5-30-6$	<u> </u>	_	
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any	and al	l countries, in	cluding all divisions, reissues,
continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resu	ulting fro	om the filing o	of said United States application, and
authorize and request any official whose duty it is to Issue patents	i, to iss	ue any paten	ts on said improvements or resulting
therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will commun	assigns icate to	s and agree u sald Compa	Ing of request and without further Inv or its representatives or nominees any
facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in an	y legal	proceeding, a	sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,
continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and ge	enerally	do everythin	g possible to aid said Company, its
successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper	patent	bioraciion ioi	said improvements in an countries.
m 25 3 m/		/	C. A/
May 25, 2001	•	Contracto	ot Corman
		Gregory ac	ot Corman
State of New York SS:			
·			
County of Schenectady			
257		1/ .	
This day of		_, 20 <i>/</i> _, t	efore me personally came the
This		to me per	sonally known as the individual who
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to			
free will for the purposes therein set forth.			
JEAN G. MYERS		a	h m
Notary Public in the State of New York Seal Qualified in Schenectady Co		fen	otary Public) PATENT
No. 01MY5068850 2002 My Commission Elipiner 1007. 11, 2008			
Page 1 of	2	RI	EEL: 011616 FRAME: 0600

ASSIGNMENT	RD-27, 793
#= a = =	11.0 V- 11 Ros
5, 29, 2001 Date	Milivoj Konstantin Brun
tate of New York SS:	
County of Schenectady	
	, 2007, before me personally came
Miliyoi Konstantii	i Dana
the above-named	ent, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
same of his/her own free will for the purposes the	nerein set forth.
Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Schenectedy Co.	Clean & myen _
Seal No. 01 MY 5088850 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	(Notary Public)
5/29/01	Al old mil
Date	Henry Charles McGuigan
Now York	•
State of New York SS:	
county of Schenectady)	
This 29th day of The	y, 20 <u>0 /</u> , before me personally came
·	•
the above-named Henry Charles Mo	cGuigan to me personally known as the
the above-named Henry Charles Moindividual who executed the foregoing assignment	cGuigan to me personally known as the ent, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
the above-named Henry Charles Moindividual who executed the foregoing assignment same of his/her own free will for the purposes the	to me personally known as the ent, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the herein set forth.
the above-named Henry Charles Moindividual who executed the foregoing assignment same of his/her own free will for the purposes the State of New York Custing in Schemotory Co.	to me personally known as the ent, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the nerein set forth. June 18 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
he above-named Henry Charles Mondividual who executed the foregoing assignment arms of his/her own free will for the purposes the start of the purpose with the start of the purpose.	to me personally known as the ent, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the herein set forth.
he above-named	to me personally known as the ent, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the nerein set forth. June 18 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
Henry Charles Mondividual who executed the foregoing assignment same of his/her own free will for the purposes the Seal Seal Heart Public in the Sons of New York Charles in Schenochary Co. No. or Market Seal My Commission Explanation 11, 2009.	to me personally known as the ent, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the nerein set forth. June 18 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
the above-named Henry Charles Monday Individual who executed the foregoing assignment same of his/her own free will for the purposes the Stand of the Market Public in the Stand of the Market Constitution in Schementary Co.	to me personally known as the ent, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the nerein set forth. June 18 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
the above-named	to me personally known as the ent, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the nerein set forth. June 18 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
the above-named Henry Charles Modification individual who executed the foregoing assignment same of his/her own free will for the purposes the Stand of his/her own free will for the purposes the Stand of his/her own free will for the purposes the Stand of his/her own free will for the purposes the Stand of his/her own free will for the purposes the Stand of his/her own free will for the purposes the Stand of his/her own free will for the purposes the Stand of his/her own free will for the purposes the Stand of his/her own free will for the purposes the Stand of his/her own free will for the purposes the Stand of his/her own free will for the purposes the Stand of his/her own free will for the purposes the Stand of his/her own free will for the purposes the Stand of his/her own free will for the purposes the Stand of his/her own free will for the purposes the Stand of his/her own free will for the purposes the Stand of his/her own free will for the purposes the Stand of his/her own free will for the purposes the Stand of his/her own free will for the purpose of his/her own free will for the purpose the Stand of his/her own free will for the purpose the stand of his/her own free will for the purpose the stand of his/her own free will for the purpose the stand of his/her own free will for the purpose the stand of his/her own free will for the purpose the stand of his/her own free will feel the stand of his/her own fr	to me personally known as the ent, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the nerein set forth. June 18 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
Henry Charles Moderate above-named	to me personally known as the ent, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the nerein set forth. Jaw J Myure (Notary Public)
This day of	to me personally known as the ent, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the herein set forth. Jaw Jawasan Ja
This day of	to me personally known as the ent, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the herein set forth. Jaw Jawes Market
This day of day of the above-named day of day of the above-named day of the above-named day of day of the above-named day of	to me personally known as the ent, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the herein set forth. Jaw M My (Notary Public) (Notary
This day of the above-named individual who executed the foregoing assignment same of his/her own free will for the purposes the same of his/her own free will for the purpose the same of his/her own free will for the purpose the same of his/her own free will for the purpose the same of his/her own free will for the purpose the same of his/her own free will for the purpose the same of his/her own free will for the purpose the same of his/her own free will for the purpose the same of his/her own free will for the purpose the same of his/her own free will feel	to me personally known as the ent, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the herein set forth. Jaw M My (Notary Public) (Notary
This day of the above-named the above-named the above-named the above-named the above-named the above-named individual who executed the foregoing assignment the above-named individual who executed the foregoing assignment the above-named individual who executed the foregoing assignment the above-named individual who executed the foregoing assignment.	to me personally known as the ent, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the herein set forth. Jaw M My (Notary Public) (Notary

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 05/30/2001

PATENT REEL: 011616,FRAME: 0601 **